

### Republic of the Philippines

### Department of Education

#### REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

19 Feb 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS No 2 5 s. 2024

# CORRIGENDUM ON THE NOTICE OF VACANCY FOR CHIEF EDUCATION SUPERVISOR

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum OSDS No. 024 s. 2024 on **Notice of Vacancy for Chief Education Supervisor** dated February 16, 2024, please be informed of the correct point system for Evaluative Assessment, to wit:

Criteria	Corrected Breakdown of Points SG 24 (Chief)
Education	10
Training	10
Experience	10
Performance	25
Outstanding Accomplishments	10
Application of Education	10
Application of Learning and Development	10
Potential (Written Test, BEI, Work Sample Test)	15
TOTAL	100

- 2. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

EMPLOYMENT RECRUITMENT

HIRING

NHT/DM- corrigendum on the notice of vacancy for chief education supervisor 0000/February 19, 2024







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

**Telephone Number:** (083)228-3801

Email Address: <a href="mailto:south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph">south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph</a>